West bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 3791	
Davialing	PS Siliguri Year 2022 FIR No. 690/22 Date 18/7/22	
APC PC	U O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
la han Act	Sections	
100	Dalle riom (
Time Period	Time From 00.25 Vm Ime to 04.15 h.	
(b) Information received at	S Date 18 3 2 2 06.15 m.	
(c) General Diary Reference	Time From 00.2 5 m., Time To 04.15 m. PS Date 18 9 22 Time 04.15 m. Entry No(s) Written / Oral	
4 Type of Information	Written / Oral Beat No	:
5 Place of Occurrence (a) D	rection and Distance from P.S.	3.
(b) Address	rection and Distance from P.S	***
(c) In case outside limit of	his Police Station, then theDistrict	parent 1
Name of the P.S	24-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14	191
6. Complainant / Informant :	Debasish Das	
(a) Name		122.00
(b) Father's / Husband's N	Debasish Das Haripada Das (d) Nationality Ondian	0.000
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	or of leeue	
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue: Place of Issue: ASI of Police	
(f) Occupation	100 000	
(a) Address Siligu	AST of Police Ni PS. SPC.	
7. Details of known / suspect	ed / unknown accused with full particulars	•
(Attach separate sheet, if	necessary):	
1 Sain	K Nand (b) DC SLG DIST. DJG.	
Rabindy	a Nagar, W.No. 21, 13. Stacked)	
	necessary): K Nandi (20) Slo. Liton Nandi ob K Nandi (20) Slo. Liton Nandi ob K Nagar, W. No. 21, PS. SLG, Dist. DJG, (Seperate sheet attached)	
	reporting by the Complainant / Information	
8. Reasons for delay in	cpsg -,	
	5 1 1	المسالم
9. Particulars of properties s B One in including but	tolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): on male SWOYD measuring 32 inch (from the possession of Sainik Nandy (Separate Sheet atolen / involved	affached)
10. Total value of properties	stolen / involved	11-1-01-
11. Januart Report / U.D. Ca	ie No., if any Complain	umun
11. Inquest reports of	arate sheets, if required) The original has	
12. FIR Contents (Atlacti ser	arate sheets, if required) The original written Complain or FIR enclosed here with.	
51101-	a mistored the C	ase and took
	cted	to take UD
13. Action taken : Since the	bove report reveals common BISWAS OF SLEDIPS. 315	(0 (and ap
· - i - I dire	cted	
up the interest refused in	cted	omplainant /
investigation	sto the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and	
jurisdiction. FIR read over	110 110 000	107.22
Informant free of cost.	·/ \ w	18.7
ASI Debasish	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge	Thomas Stagon 1
14. Signature / Thumb impro	ession Cond Children	Popular lat
14. Signature / Thurs one	ession Name: GPA Chillipuri Politice Rank: No. CT GT Politice	lice.
of the Complainant / Info	CI GF PO	ull.
	Kank	
15. Date & Time of despate	to the court	
15. Date & Time of despare	4 11.05 m.	
- 1 11-		

Inspector- in-Charge, diguri Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Subject: FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested seven (07) accused persons namely (i) Sainik Nandi(20yrs) S/o- Liton Nandi of Rabindra Nagar, w/no- 21, PS- Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (ii) Ranjan Sahani @ Rajen(22yrs) S/o- Santalal Sahani of Binoy more, W/no- 36, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (iii) Subodh Barman @ Subhajit(25yrs) S/o- Birendra Barman of Bhangapool, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling, (iv) Jagendranath Barman (29yrs) S/o- Jagadish Barman of Balason, Tarijote, Jyotimayeee Colony, PS- Matigar, Dist- Darjeeling, (v) Sumit Das @ Nepo (27yrs) S/o- khokan Das of 01 no. Dabgram, W/no- 23, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (vi) Md Ali Raja(23yrs) S/o- Md. Ismail of Rajaholi, W/no- 35, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (vii) Subham Mandal (25yrs) S/o- Ranjit Mandal of Pipeline, Bhaktinagar, W/no- 35 PS- NJP arrested u/s- 41 Cr.P.C along with following seized articles viz:

 One iron made sword measuring 32 inch (approx) including butt from the possession of Sainik Nandi which was kept concealed on his back side,

2. One iron made rod measuring 29 inch (approx) including wooden butt from the possession of Ranjan Sahani which was kept on right hand,

3. One iron made crowbar measuring 20 inch (approx) including wooden butt from the possession of Subodh Barman which was kept on his right hand,

4. One iron made 'Knife' measuring 11 inch (approx) from the possession of Jagendranath Barman which was kept on his back side,

5. One iron made 'Kukri' measuring 18 inch (approx) from the possession of Sumit Das which was kept on his right hand,

6. One iron made 'sword' measuring 28 inch (approx) from the possession of Md
Ali Raja which was kept on his right hand

7. One iron made 'Knife' measuring 11 inch (approx) from the possession of Subham Mandal which was kept on his back side

I, ASI Debasish Das S/o- Haripada Das of Siliguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this complaint against the above noted accused persons namely i) Sainik Nandi, (ii) Ranjan Sahani, (iii) Subodh Barman, (iv) Jagendranath Barman (v) Sumit Das (vi) Md Ali Raja, (vii) Subham Mandal and others to the effect that today on 18.07.2022 at 00.25 hrs received a sources information that 12/13 persons have assembled at Fuleswari behind Fish Market under Siliguri PS with a view to commit docoity in a house at Fuleswari area. The fact was diarized in GD vide Siliguri PS GDE No- 1125 dated 18.07.2022. Subsequently, after sharing the information with I/C Siliguri PS and as per his direction, I along with ASI Siben Sarkar, ASI- Rabin Lama, C/296 Biswajit kanjilal, C/1048 Gopal Roy, CV/283 Sarkar, ASI- Rabin Lama, C/296 Biswajit kanjilal, C/1048 Gopal Roy, CV/283 information. At about 00.45 hrs after reaching near Fuleswar behind Fish Market under PS- Siliguri I met my source and being pointed by the source we started walking towards back of Fuleswari Fish Market. At 00.55 hrs reaching back side of Fuleswari Fish Market started cordoning

AS 1 Debasish Das

off the suspected persons as shown by the source with a strong reason to believe that they were preparing to commit some cognizable offence and was about to move from they were preparing to commit some cognizable offence and was about to flee away the spot seeing police personnel approaching towards them. They tried to flee away to not not chase we managed to apprehend above noted six (06) accused persons but on hot chase we managed to apprehend above. However the other persons managed to along with seized articles as mentioned above. However the other persons managed to flee away from the spot taking the advantage of darkness. On interrogation the accused persons admitted that they had assembled there to commit dacoity in a house at Fuleswari area.

I thereafter, seized the above noted weapons under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and acknowledged by the accused persons. The whole seizure was made in between 01.25 hrs to 02.15 hrs. Thereafter, I arrested the above noted accused persons u/s 41 Cr.P.C under proper memo of arrests duly signed by the accused persons and also supplied the copy of the memo of arrest to them.

I accordingly brought the arrested accused persons along with seized article at Siliguri Police Station for further investigation. During the course of interrogation it could be revealed from the arrested accused persons that they were gathered there to commit dacoity in a house at Fuleswari area. It is also revealed from them that Toton, Rusto Ali, Md. Alamgir, Md. Iltaf and some others have assembled there with them and planned for committing the dacoity.

Hence, a specific case may kindly be started under proper section of Law against the above noted accused persons viz. (i) Sainik Nandi(20yrs) S/o- Liton Nandi of Rabindra Nagar, w/no- 21, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (ii) Ranjan Sahani @ Rajen(22yrs) S/o- Santalal Sahani of Binoy more, W/no- 36, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (iii) Subodh Barman @ Subhajit(25yrs) S/o- Birendra Barman of Bhangapool, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling, (iv) Jagendranath Barman (29yrs) S/o- Jagadish Barman of Balason, Tarijote, Jyotimayeee Colony, PS- Matigar, Dist- Darjeeling, (v) Sumit Das @ Nepo (27yrs) S/o- khokan Das of 01 no. Dabgram, W/no- 23, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (vi) Md Ali Raja(23yrs) S/o- Md. Ismail of Rajaholi, W/no- 35, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (vii) Subham Mandal (25yrs) S/o- Ranjit Mandal of Pipeline, Bhaktinagar, W/no- 35 PS- NJP

and others and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed:

(1) Original Memo of Arrests.

(2) Original Seizure List.

Yours faithfully,

ASI Debasish Das (ASI Debasish Das)

(ASI Debasish Das) Siliguri Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Recieved vide SLGPS GDENO-1129 dt. 1877/22 at 04.15 m and started SLGPS Case NO. 690, dt. 18/7/22 US-399/402 IPC Rendorsed igation SI. Kamal Bisnas for investigation

> 18 7 22 Inspector in Charge Sugar Folice Section Stiguri Splice Commissionerate